CiTYy OF MADISON

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
VVARIANCE APPLICATION

$300 Filing Fee

Ensure all information is typed or legibly printed using blue or black ink.

Address of Subject Property: 2224 Waunona Way, Madison, Wl 53713

Name of Owner: Brian & Annette Hellmer

Address of Owner (if different than above):

Daytime Phone: 608-239-5686 Evening Phone:

Email Address: brian@hellmerfamily.com

608-239-5686

Name of Applicant (Owner’s Representative):

Address of Applicant:

Daytime Phone: Evening Phone:

Email Address:

Description of Requested Variance: We are requesting a variance to be able to address issues

related to the elevated deck off the back of our house (which faces Lake Monona). The current 'deck

is both too small to be functional and in need of repairs. Zoning rule changes subsequent to the

house being built do not allow for permits to be granted. We are seeking a variance that would allow

us to construct a new deck that is further back from the lake but is more functional in that it would

facilate us having both a grill and a table and chairs on the deck.

(See reverse side for more instructions)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Amount Paid: & %m Hearing Date:
Receipt: 0A9320-000D3 Published Date:

Filing Date: 3/21/19 Appeal Number:
Received By: “tw< GQ:
Parcel Number: 6710-194- 610\- 6 Code Section(s):

Zoning District: “T@-c¢ 4
Alder District: _|Y — CasYeor

2/

g nvg

tekePror, C.00.

2F ke (Y (a

11/17



Standards for Variance

The Zoning Board of Appeals shall not grant a variance unless it finds that the applicant
has shown the following standards are met:

1. There are conditions unique to the property of the applicant that do not apply generally to other

11/17

properties in the district.

Our propoerty is unique in that since the construction of the house the ordinances have changed making our current

deck non-conforming. It is on Lake Monona and is subject to the calculation of setback that disadvantages us given

the curve of the shoreline.

The variance is not contrary to the spirit, purpose, and intent of the regulations in the zoning district
and is not contrary to the public interest.

The variance request is consistent with the current regulations as our proposed deck would not interfere with our

neighbors site lines, pulls the front edge of the deck back further from the lake, would improve the aesthics of

the home, and would make the deck functional in that it could support both a grill and a table/chairs.

For an area (setbacks, etc) variance, compliance with the strict letter of the ordinance would
unreasonably prevent use of the property for a permitted purpose or would render compliance with the
ordinance unnecessarily burdensome.

Compliance with the current ordiance would not allow us to addres it’s functional limitations or obtain permits to

to maintain the current deck. It's current size does not support normal use and detracts from the value of the house.

. The alleged difficulty or hardship is created by the terms of the ordinance rather than by a person who

has a present interest in the property.

Yes - the terms of the ordinance do not allow the current deck to exist at all. The curve of the shoreline combined

combined with the setback rules do not technically allow any deck to exist despite the fact that it does not create

any sight line issues for our neighbors.

The proposed variance shall not create substantial detriment to adjacent property.

It will not. The proposed variance does not create any sight line issues for neighbors and actually pulls the

front edge of the desk back from the lake by roughly 1 foot.

The proposed variance shall be compatible with the character of the immediate neighborhood.

Yes - our new deck will better match the aesthitics of the neiighborhood by stretching across the back of the house,

and will allow the deck to have the same functionality as other houses in the neighborhood.




Application Requirements

Please provide the following information: incomplete applications could resuit in referral or
denial by the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Maximum size for all drawings is 11" x 17”.)

[e]

Pre-application meeting with staff: Prior to submittal of this application, the applicant has met to discuss the
proposed project and submittal material with the Zoning Administrator.

(¢

Site plan, drawn to scale. A registered survey is recommended, but not required. Show the following:
O Lot lines

Existing and proposed structures, with dimensions and setback distances to all property lines

Approximate location of structures on neighboring properties adjacent to variance

Major landscape elements, fencing, retaining walls or other relevant site features

Scale (1" = 20’ or 1’ = 30’ preferred)

Q North arrow :

000 Do

Elevations from all relevant directions showing existing and proposed views, with notation showing the existing
structure and proposed addition(s). '

Interior floor plan of existing and proposed structure, when relevant to the variance request and required by
Zoning Staff (Most additions and expansions will require floor plans).

Front yard variance requests only. Show the building location (front setback) of adjacent properties on each side
of the subject property to determine front setback average.

Lakefront setback variance requests only. Provide a survey prepared by a registered land surveyor showing
existing setbacks of buildings on adjacent lots, per MGO 28.138.

Variance requests specifically involving slope, grade, or trees. Approximate location and amount of slope,
direction of drainage, location, species and size of trees.

Digital copies of all plans and drawings should be emailed to: zoning@cityofmadison.com

CHECK HERE. I understand that in order to process my variance application, City Staff will need access to my
property so that they can take photographs and conduct a pre-hearing inspection of the property. I therefore give
City Staff my permission to enter my property for the purpose of conducting a pre-hearing inspection and taking
photographs.

CHECK HERE. I acknowledge any statements implied as fact require supporting evidence.

&b 9009004

CHECK HERE. I have been given a copy of and have reviewed the standards that the Zoning Board of Appeals will
use when reviewing applications for variances.

Owner's Signature:

A pa e /117

{For Office Use Only)

DECISION

The Board, in accordance with its findings of fact, hereby determines that the requested variance for

(is) (is not) in compliance with all of the standards for a variance.

Further findings of fact are stated in the minutes of this public hearing.

The Zoning Board of Appeals: DApproved DDenied DConditionaIIy Approved

Zoning Board of Appeals Chair: Date:

11/17




Tucker, Matthew

Brian Hellmer

To

Annette Hellmer
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2224 Waunona Way Deck - Hellmer
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QUAM ENGINEERING, LLC 4604 Siggelkow Road, Suite A — McFarland, WI 53558 (608) 838~—7750 \SC—22—17\SC22BASE.DWG

EX. HOUSE
2416 WAUNONA WAY

EX. BOATHOUSE

LAKE MONONA
100 YEAR FLOOD ELEV.=847.67 (NAVD 88-2012)
O.H.W.M. ELEV.==845.77 (NAVD 88-2012)

EX. HOUSE
2412 WAUNONA WAY
2410 WAUNONA WAY

2406 WAUNONA
WAY

EX. HOUSE

2400 WAUNONA WAY

EX. HOUSE

2224
WAUNONA WAY

2220 WAUNONA WAY

EX. HOUSE

EX. HOUSE
2210 WAUNONA WAY

O.H.W.M.

EX. HOUSE
2204 WAUNONA WAY

2202 WAUNONA WAY

i\
ﬁ

EX. HOUSE

2118 WAUNONA WAY
EX. HOUSE

2120 WAUNONA WAY

EX. DECK

EX. HOUSE

EX. HOUSE

2124 WAUNONA WAY

WAUNONA WAY
LAKESIDE SETBACK PLAN

PAGE: 1 OF 1
DATED: FEBRUARY 23, 2017

QUAM ENGINEERING, LLC

Restdential and Commercial Site Design Consultants

www.quamengineering.com

4604 Siggelkow Road, Suite A — McFarlond, Wisconsin 53558
Phone (608) 838--7750; Fax (608) 838-7752




100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
ELEVATION = 847.67'
NAVD 1388 (2012)

LAKE MONONA

ELEVATION = 846.36'
AS OF JULY 12, 2017

WATER

ORDINARY HIGH WATER NARK (0.H.W.M.)
ELEVATION =~ 845.8°

SWEENEY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

1008 Flsh Hatchery Rd,
Madison, WI 53715
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